

RESOLVES

OF THE

LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT ITS SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE.

Published agreeably to a Resolution of June 28, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD & CO. PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1821.

94 I. INGALLS.—J. MERRILL.—LAWS AND RESOLVES.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in the above Roll the sums set against their names respectively, amounting to three thousand, eight hundred and seventy-five dollars; and that the Governor, with the advice of Council, be, and he is hereby requested to draw his warrant on the Treasurer accordingly.

CHAPTER LXXIV.

ing an a start the contrast

in a sub difference in

di la

S

Resolve allowing to Isaiah Ingalls and John Merrill, a sum of money each, for certain services. March 22, 1821.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to Isaiah Ingalls, in full for his services, seventy two days in the Senate House, during the present session of the Legislature one hundred and eight dollars. Also to John Merrill, for his services as Messenger, one day omitted at the June session, and other services in the Senate House, making in the whole not already allowed nine dollars. And the Governor, with advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrants on the Treasury for the same.

CHAPTER LXXV.

Application of the country of <u>110</u>, where a second sec

Resolve authorizing Nathaniel Green, Asa Clapp, and Samuel Redington, to contract for the printing of the Laws and Resolves of the last and present Session. March 22, 1821.

Resolved, That Nathaniel Green, Asa Clapp, and Samuel Redington, Esquires, be a committee to contract in behalf of the State, for the printing of the Laws and Resolves, passed during the last and present session of the Legislature, agreeably to a Resolve passed on that subject, on such terms as they may judge to be most advantageous to the State. And the Governor, with advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury for such sums, from time to time, as may be necessary to meet the expense of such printing.

Washington (Microsoft and States and A. S. 1987) and A. Ma Baybhay one (Washing and C. Shinashing and C. S.

(a) Allowing the second secon second sec

we have the state of the second state of the